Credit Union”) sums of money from time to time in the said financial year as required to 

meet current expenditures of the Corporation in the said financial year, provided that the 
total principal amount owed to Servus Credit Union at any one time hereunder shall not 
exceed the sum of FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($45,000.00)  

2.    The Reeve and Chief Administrative Officer are hereby authorized for and on behalf 
of the Corporation: 

(a) to apply to Servus Credit Union for the aforesaid loan to the Corporation; and  

(b) to obtain advance of monies from Servus Credit Union in the said financial year